
Historic, Archive Document

Do not assume content reflects current

scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.





FALL, 1916

WHOLESALE TRADE LIST
For Nurserymen, Dealers, Florists and

Landscape Architects

(iCl. & C. Smith Co.
Geneva f^wecry

Geneva,

ESTABLISHED 1846 INCORPORATED 1892

Our office can be reached by R. & E. Trolley from Geneva
or Rochester.

Use the Nurseryman’s Code in Telegraphing.

The night letter telegram will be found convenient.

‘ Independent” and Bell Phones in our office.

1000 ACRES 70 YEARS



PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
Our nursery was established over 70 years ago (1846), and incorporated in 1892,

and continues under the same careful management. If you cannot find what you want
in this price list, write to us. We aim to supply all trees and plants adapted to this
country.

SHIPPING FACILITIES. West, by N. Y. C. and L. V. R. R. East, by New
York Central and Lehigh Valley. South by Lehigh Valley and Penn. Div. of New
York Central, and Penn. R. R. via Canandaigua. R. & E. Trolley to Rochester.

EXPRESS COMPANIES. The American Express Company gives good service.

Also local trolley to Rochester.

TERMS OF SALE
THESE ARE THE UNIFORM TRADE TERMS OF THE AMERICAN

ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN

All bills payable net sixty days from date of invoice with discount 2% ten days, 1%
thirty days.

Late fall shipments intended for spring trade, June 1st, net or 4% discount thirty

days from date of invoice.

For cash in advance a 3% cash discount is allowed.

All wholesale prices are for goods in nursery, packing extra.

PRICES. Are limited to Fall, 1916, and supersede all previous lists and are

subject to change without notice.

CAUTION. We accept all orders upon condition that they shall be void should
injury befall stock from frost, fire, hail storms or other causes over which we have no
control.

GRADES. We grade carefully; in some cases by caliper; in others by height*

When graded by both caliper and height, the caliper must govern.

CLAIMS. No claims for rejections or deficiencies will be entertained unless made
within ten days after arrival of goods.

PACKING will be done in the best possible manner, and charged for at the cost of

material used. Boxes and bales delivered free of charge to all railway stations. After

goods are delivered to forwarder in good condition our responsibihty ceases.

UNKNOWN CORRESPONDENTS must accompany their orders with cash or

satisfactory reference.

GUARANTY. While we exercise the greatest care to have our trees and plants

true to label, and hold ourselves prepared to replace, on proper proof, all that may
prove untrue, we do not give any warranty expressed or implied, and in case of any
error on our part, it is mutually agreed between the purchaser and ourselves that we
shall not at any time be held responsible for a greater amount than the original price

of the trees.

REFERENCE
For those who do not know us we refer to any bank or business house in Geneva,

the Commercial Agencies, and the leading nurserymen of the United States.



FRUIT DEPARTMENT
Three per cent, off for cash with order, when cash reaches us before shipment.

Boxes and bales charged for at cost.

APPLES (2 and 3 years)
Per 10 Per 100 Per 1000

STANDARD—H inch and up $1.50 $10.00 $80.00

^ to H inch 1.20 8.00 60.00

3^ to^ inch 1.00 6.00 50.00

1 year old buds, 3 to 5 feet 2.00 10.00

Starred varieties 25 cents per 10. $2.50 per 100. $20.00 per 1000 additional

Alexander
Alaska
Aut. Strawberry
Baldwin
Baxter

*Bailey Sweet
*Benoni
Ben Davis

*Belle de Boskoop
Bismarck
Boiken
*Canada Red
*Caroline Red June
*Delicious

Duchess
Early Harvest
Early Strawberry
English Russett

*Fall Orange
Fallawater
Fameuse
Fall Pippin

Gilleflower

Gano
Gideon
Golden Sweet
Golden Russett

Gravenstein
Grimes Golden
Hub. Nonesuch
Hendrick Sweet

*Jersey Sweet
Jonathan
King
Lawyer
Longfield

*Lady
Mann
McIntosh
Mam. Black Twig
Maiden Blush
Mo. Pippin

*Mother
*Nodhead
Northern Spy
N. W. Greening
North Star

*Newton Pippin

*Opalescent
Ontario
Pewaukee

*Porter

Peter
Pound Sweet

Rambo
Red Astrachan
R. I. Greening
Rox Russett
Rome Beauty
Rolfe

Sutton Beauty
Seek-no-further

Sweet Bough
Stark

*Smith’s Cider
*Smokehouse
Sherwood’s Favorite

Spitzenburg
Stayman’s Winesap
Talman Sweet
Tetofskey
Wagener
Wealthy
Winesap

*Williams’ Favorite

Winter Banana
Wolf River
York Imperial

Yellow Belle

Yellow Transparent

PEARS 2 years)

STANDARD— inch and up
^ to inch

}/2 to % inch
Kieffer H inch and up

^ to H inch

3^ to^ inch

1 year old buds, 3 to 4 feet

Beurre Bose and Winter Nellis, ^ inch

^ inch

1 year buds, 3 to 5 feet

DWARF—^ inch and up
^ to ^ inch

3^ to % inch

$2.00 $15.00 $140.00
1.50 12.00 100.00

1.20 10.00 80.00

1.50 10.00 90.00

1.20 8.00 70.00

1.00 6.00 50.00

2.0(T 15.00 140.00

4.00 50.00

2.50 30.00

3.00 25.00

1.50 12.00

1.20 10.00

1.00 6.00



2 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

Bartlett

Beurre Bose
Beurre Clairgeau

Beurre d’ Anjou
Clapp’s Favorite

Duchess
Flemish Beauty
Garher

STANDARD PEARS
Howell
Idaho
Kieffer

Koonce
Lawrence
Louise Bonne
Lincoln Coreless

Manning’s Elizabeth

Pres. Drouard
Rossney
Seckel
Sheldon
Vermont Beauty
Winter Nellis

Wilder Early

Worden Seckel

Bartlett

Beurre d’ Anjou
Clapps

DWARF PEARS
Duchess
Flemish Beauty
Kieffer

Manning’s Elizabeth

Seckel
Vermont Beauty

CHERRIES (2 years)

SWEET—^ inch and up
to H inch

3^ to ^ inch

2 to 3 feet

SOUR—^ inch and up

^ to H inch

3^ to ^ inch

2 to 3 feet

Sweet, 1 year old buds, 3 to 5 feet

Sour, 1 year old buds, 3 to 4 feet

Black Eagle
Black Tartarian

Bing
Baldwin
Downer’s Late
Dyehouse
Dykeman
Early Purple Guigne
English Morello

Empress Eugenie
Gov. Wood
Ida
Lambert
Late Duke
May Duke
Mercer
Montmorency
Napolean Bigarreau

Per 10 Per 100 Per 1000

.. $2.50 $20.00 $180.00

. . 2.00 18.00 150.00

. . 1.50 12.00 100.00

. . 1.20 10.00 80.00

. . 2.50 18.00 150.00

. . 2.00 15.00 120.00

. . 1.50 12.00 100.00

. . 1.50 8.00 75.00

. . 2.50 18.00

. . 2.00 15.00

Ostheime
Olivet

Rockport Bigarreau
Schmidt’s Bigarreau
Vladimer
White Caroon
Wragg
Yellow Spanish
Windsor

PLUMS, ON PLUM ROOTS (2 year)
Per 10 Per 100 Per 1000

EUROPEAN, NATIVE AND JAPAN VARIETIES.
H inch and up .... . .

.

$2.00 $16.00 $140.00

^ to xi inch . . . 1.75 14.00 120.00

34 to ^ inch . . . 1.50 12.00 80.00

2 to 3 feet . . . 1.00 8.00 60.00

1 year old buds, 3 to 5 feet . . . 2.00 14.00

Abundance Imperial Gage Satsuma
Arch Duke Italian Prune Smith’s Prune
Beauty of Naples Lombard Shropshire Damson
Bradshaw Monarch Shippers’ Pride

Burbank Moore’s Arctic Tennant Prune
Climax Monroe Weaver
Coe’s Golden Oct. Purple Wickson
Empire Ogon Washington
Grand Duke Pond’s Seedling York State Prune
Geuii Red June Yellow Egg
Hale Reine Claude Yellow Japan



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 3

inch and up
to inch .

,

3^ to 3^ inch .

Alexander
Admiral Dewey
Beers’ Smock
Bokara
Belle of Georgia
Carman
Chairs Choice
Crawford Early

Crawford Late
Champion
Engle’s Mammoth
Elberta

Fitzgerald

Globe

PEACHES 1 year)

Greensboro
Hill’s Chili

Heath Cling

Hale, 2c each extra

Iron Mt.
Klondyke
Kalamazoo
Lemon Cling

Matthew’s Beauty
Mt. Rose
Niagara
O. M. Free
O. M. Cling

Per 10 Per 100 Per 1000

, . . $1.50 $7.50 $60.00
1.00 6.00 45.00
.75 5.00 35.00

New Prolific

Salway
Smock
Sneed
Stump
Steven’s Rareripe
Triumph
Wager
Wheatland
Wonderful
Willett

Yellow Rareripe
Yellow St. John

APRICOTS (2 year)

3 to 4 feet, on Peach
4 to 5 feet, on Peach

Per 10 Per 100 Per 1000

$1.50 $12.00
2.00 15.00

APRICOTS
Alexander
Early Golden
Harris

Russian

Alexis

Ea. Mt. Garnet
Moorpark
St. Ambroise

Budd
Early Moorpark
Montgamet

QUINCES (2 years)

2 to 3 feet

3 to 4 feet

4 to 5 feet

Per 10 Per 100

$1.20 $10.00
2.00 15.00
2.50 20.00

Bourgeat Meeches Prolific Rea’s Mammoth
Champion Orange

NECTARINES
3 to 4 feet

4 to 5 feet
2.00 $15.00
2.50 20.00

MULBERRIES
RUSSIAN—4 to 6 feet

6 to 8 feet

NEW AMERICAN and DOWNING—4 to 6 feet

BUTTERNUT—2 to 3 feet

3 to 4 feet

4 to 6 feet

6 to 8 feet

5 to 6 feet

$2.00 $15.00
2.50 20.00
3.00 25.00
3.50 30.00
2.00 15.00
2.50 20.00
3.00 25.00
3.50 30.00



4 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

NUTS
Per 10 Pe 100

CHESTNUT—American Sweet, 3 to 4 feet $ 2.00 $15.00

4

to 5 feet 2.50 20.00
5to6feet 3.00 25.00

Spanish, 3 to 4 feet 3.00

Paragon, 3 to 4 feet 7.50

4 to 5 feet 10.00
FILBERT—English . 3 to 4 feet 2.50 20.00

WALNUTS—Black, 3 to 4 feet 3.50 25.00

5 to 6 feet 4.00 30.00

6 to 8 feet 5.00 40.00
English, 18-24 in 2.50 20.00

2 to 3 feet 3.00 25.00

3 to 4 feet 3.50 30.00

4 to 5 feet 4.00 35.00

Japan, 4 to 5 feet 3.00

GRAPE VINES
AGAWAM—2 years $1.00 $ 6.00

BRIGHTON—2 years 1.00 7.50

CAMPBELL’S EARLY—2 years 1.50 10.00

CATAWBA—2 years 1.00 6.00

CONCORD—2 years $40.00 per M 1.00 5.00

DELAWARE—2 years 1.00 7.50

Diamond-2years 1.00 6.00

EARLY OHIO—2 years 1.00

EMPIRE STATE—2 years 1.00

EATON—2 years 1.50

GREEN MOUNTAIN—2 years 1.50

HARTFORD—2 years 1.00

MOORE’S EARLY—2 years 1.00 6.00

McPIKE—2 years 1.50

NIAGARA—2 years 1.00 6.00

POCKLINGTON—2 years 1.00 6.00

SALEM—2 years 1.00 7.50

WORDEN—2 years 1.00 6.00

CURRANTS
Per 100 Per 1000

BLACK CHAMPION and LEE’S PROLIFIC—2 years. No. 1 . . .
.

$7.50

CHERRY—2 years. No. 1 3.00 $25.00

2 years, medium grade 2.50 20.00

FAY’S PROLIFIC—2 years. No. 1 3.00 25.00

2 years, medium grade 2.50 20.00

LA VERSAILLES—2 yr.. No. 1 3.00 25.00

2 yr., medium 2.50 20.00

MOORE’S RUBY—2 yr.. No. 1 3.00 25.00

2 yr., medium 2.50 20.00

NORTH STAR—2yr.,No.l 3.00 25.00

2 yr., medium 2.50 20.00

PERFECTION—2 years - 10.00 75.00

RED DUTCH—2 years. No. 1 3.00 25.00

2 years, medium grade 2.50 20.00

PRINCE ALBERT—2 years 3.00 25.00

2 years, medium grade 2.50 20.00

WILDER—2years, No. 1 3.00 25.00

2 years, medium grade 3.00 20.00

WHITE GRAPE—2 years. No. 1 3.50 25.00

2 years, medium grade 3.00 20.00

WHITE DUTCH—2 years. No. 1 3.00 25.00

2 years, medium 2.50 20.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 5

GOOSEBERRIES
Per 100 Per 1000

CHAUTAUQUA—2 years $12.00

CROWN BOB—2 years 12.00

DOWNING—2 years. No. 2 o.OO $30.00

2years, No. 1 6.00 50.00

HOUGHTON—2 years, No. 1 5.00 10.00

2years, No. 2 4.00 30.00

INDUSTRY—3 years. No. 1 12.00

2years, No. 1 10.00

JOSSELYN—2years,No.l 7.00 60.00

KEEPSAKE—2 years. No. 1 12.00

WHITE SMITH—2 years, No. 1 12.00

SMITH’S IMPROVED—No. 1 7.00 60.00

PEARL—No. 1 0.00 50.00

RASPBERRIES

Transplants. Strong Canes.

GOLDEN QUEEN $2.50

RANERE OR ST.REGIS 2.00 15.00

MILLER 2.00 15.00

COLUMBIAN 2.00

JUNE 5.00

HERBERT 2.50

CUTHBERT 2.00 15.00

TIPS AND SUCKERS

PLUM FARMER, GREGG, KANSAS, SHAEFFER, OHIO,CUMBER-
LAND, BLACK DIAMOND, COLUMBIAN TIPS $1.50 $10.00

CUTHBERT, KING, MILLER, SUCKERS, strong 1.50 10.00

BLACKBERRIES
ANCIENT BRITTON $1.50 $12.00
ERIE 1.50 12.00
SNYDER 1.50 12.00

ELDORADO 2.00 16.00
RATHBUN 2.00 16.00
BLOWERS 2.50 20.00

STRAWBERRIES
BUBACH, BRANDYWINE, GLEN MARY, GANDY. HAVERLAND,
JESSIE, NICK OHMER, SAMPLE, SENATOR DUNLAP, WM.
BELT, WILSON’S IMP., CORSICAN $ 1.00 $ 7.50

ASPARAGUS
CONOVER’S COLOSSAL, PALMETTO—2 years $ 1.00 $ 5.00

RHUBARB
LINNAEUS and VICTORIA—2 years $ 5.00 $30.00



Ornamental Deciduous Trees
Note—

A

bbreviation (in.) denotes inches caliper

ACACIA—See Robinia and Shrubs.
ACER—dasycarpum. Silver-leaved Maple. Per lO Per lOO

6 to 8 feet $2.00 $15.00
8 to 10 feet 2.50 20.00

10 to 12 feet, 1^ to 13^ in 4.00 35.00
l3/^to2in . . 5.00 40.00

dasycarpum.Wierii. Wier’s Cut-leaved Maple.
6 to 8 feet 3.00 25.00
8 to 10 feet 4.00 35.00

negundo. Ash-leaved Maple.
6 to 8 feet 2.50 20.00
8 to 10 feet 3.00 25.00

13^ to 13^ in 3.50 30.00

13^ to 2 in 4.00

platanoides. Norway Maple.
6 to 8 feet 3.50 30.00
8 to 10 ft., 1 -134 in 4.00 35.00

10 to 12 ft., 134-13^ in 5.50 50.00

13^-lM in 7.50 60.00
1^-2 in 8.00 75.00

2-23^ in 15.00 125.00
23^-3 in 20.00 150.00

3 to 4 in 25.00 225.00
4 to 5 in 50.00

platanoides. “Geneva” Purple Norway Maple.
5 to 6 ft ^ 10.00

platanoides Schwedlerii. Schwedler’s Purple-leaved Norway Maple.
5 to 6 feet 5.00 45.00

6 to 8 feet 6.00 55.00

8 to 10 feet 8.00 75.00
10 to 12 ft., 134 to 13^ inch 10.00

13^ to 2 in 12.50

2 to 3 inch 15.00

Ginnala. 2 to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

palmatum (Svn. polymorphum), Japan Maple.
18 to 24 in 8.00

2 to 3 ft 10.00

palmatum atropurpureum. Japan Purple Maple.
18 to 24 in 7.50 60.00

2 to 3 ft 9.00 75.00
3 to 4 R. 12.50

palmatum dissectum. Cut Leaf Japan Maple.
18 to 24 in 7.50

2 to 3 ft 10.00

pseudo platanus. European Sycamore Maple.
8 to 10 ft 4.00 35.00

10 to 12 ft 6.00 50.00
2 to 3 in 12.50

3 to 4 in 25.00

pseudo platanus purpurescens. Purple. Sycamore Maple.
2 to 3 in 20.00

3 to 4 in 30.00

rubrum. Red or Scarlet Maple.
5 to 6 ft 5.00 40.00

6 to 8 ft 7.50 50.00

saccharinum. Sugar Maple.
6 to 8 ft ..." 4.00 35.00
8 to 10 ft 5.00 45.00

13^ to 2 in 7.50 60.00

2 to 3 in 12.50



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 7

AESCULUS—Hippocastanum. Common Horse Chestnut. Per 10 Per 100

5 to 6 ft $ 3.50 $30.00

6 to 8 ft 4.50 40.00

8 to 10 ft 6.00

13^ to 2 in 7.50

2 to 3 in 10.00

AESCULUS—Hippocastanum alba pleno. Double White Flowered
Horse Chestnut.

4 to 5 ft 5.00

5 to 6 ft : 6.00

6 to 8 ft
_.

10.00

Hippocastanum rubicunda. Red flowered Horse Chestnut.

3 to 4 ft 6.00

4 to 5 ft 7.50

AILANTHUS—glandulosa. Tree of Heaven.
6 to 8 ft 4.00 30.00

8 to 10 ft 5.00 40.00

10 to 12 ft 6.00 50.00

ALNUS—glutinosa. European Alder.

6 to 8 ft 4.00 30.00

8 to 10 ft.
^

5.00 40.00
glutinosa laciniata. Imperial Cut-leaved Alder.

6 to 8 ft 5.00

8 to 10 ft 7.50

AMYGDALUS—nana.
Japonica flore albo pleno. Dwarf Double WTiite Almond.

2 to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

Japonica flore rubra pleno. Dwarf Double Red Almond.
2 to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

BETULA—alba. European MTiite Birch.

5 to 6 ft 3.50 30.00
6 to 8 ft 4.00 35.00
8toi0ft 6.00 50.00

10 to 12 ft 7.00 60.00
lHto2in 8.00 75.00
2 to 3 in 10.00 90.00

alba pendula laciniata. Cut-leaved Weeping Birch.

5 to 6 ft 5.00 40.00
6 to 8 ft 6.00 50.00
8 to 10 ft 7.50 60.00

10 to 12 ft 9.00 75.00

13^ to 2 in 10.00

lutea. Yellow Birch.

5 to 6 ft 4.00 30.00
6 to 8 ft 5.00 40.00

lenta. Sweet Birch.

4 to 5 ft 3.50 25.00
fastigiata. Pvramidal Birch.

5 to 6 ft.
^

5.00
populi folia. American White Birch.

4

to 5 ft 3.50 25.00
papyracea. Paper or Canoe Birch.

4 to 6 ft 4.00 30.00
6 to 8 ft 5.00 40.00
8 to 10 ft 6.00 50.00

PURPUREA—purple.

4 to 5 ft 5.00

CARPINUS—betulus. Hornbeam.
3 to 4 ft 3.00 20.00
4 to 6 ft 4.00 30.00
6 to 8 ft 5.00

8 to 10 ft 7.50



8 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

CARPINUS—Americana. Per lo Per lOO

2 to 3 ft $2.00 $15.00
3 to 4 ft. 2.50 20.00
4 to 5 ft 3.00 25.00

CATALPA—Bungeii. Chinese Catalpa.
Top grahed, fine heads, 2 yr 6.00 50.00

1

yr 5.00 40.00
3yr 7.50

speciosa. Western Catalpa.

6 to 8 ft 3.00 25.00
8 to 10 ft 4.00 35.00

10 to 12 ft 5.00
speciosa hybrida. Tea’s Japan.

6 to 8 ft 3.00 25.00
8 to 10 ft. 4.00 35.00

CERASUS—Japonica rosea pendula. Japan Weeping Rose-flowered
Cherry, strong stems and heads 12.50

avium fl. Alba pi. Large Double White Flowered Cherry.
3 to 4 ft 4.00 35.00
4 to 5 ft 5.00 40.00

Sargentis. 5 ft 20.00
Avium fl. pi. rosea.

3 to 4 ft 4.00 35.00
4 to 5 ft 5.00 40.00

Padus.
4 to 6 ft 2.50 15.00

5 to 6 ft 3.00 20.00

6 to 8 ft 4.00 30.00

8 to 10 ft 5.00

CELTIS—Occidentalis. Nettle Tree
2 to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

3 to 4 ft * 3.00 20.00

CERCIS—Canadensis. American Judas Tree.

2 to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

CLADRASTIS—Tinctoria. Yellow Wood.
3 to 4 ft 3.00 25.00

4 to 5 ft. 4.00 35.00

5 to 6 ft 5.00

CORNUS FLORIDA. See Shrubs.

CRATAEGUS—Crus galli. Cockspur Thorn.
18 to 24 in 2.00 15.00

2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00

3 to 4 ft 3.00 25.00

4 to 5 ft 4.00 30.00

oxycantba. Common English Hawthorn.
18 to 24 in 1.20 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

3 to 4 ft 2.00 15.00

oxycantba coccinea fl. pi. Paulii. Paul’s Double Scarlet Thorn.
3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

4 to 5 ft 3.00 25.00

oxycantba fl. pi. alba. Double-white Thorn.
3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

4 to 5 ft 3.00 25.00

5 to 6 ft 4.00 30.00

coccinea.

18 to 24 in 1.50 10.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

4 to 5 ft 3.00 25.00

Cordata.
2 to 3 ft 2.50 18.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 9

FAGUS—sylvatica. European Beech. Per 10 Per 100

4 to 5 ft $ 5.00 $ 40.00
5 to 6 ft 7.50 50.00
6 to 8 ft 9.00 75.00
8 to 10 ft 12.50 100.00

sylvatica purpurea. Purple-leaved Beech.
3 to 4 ft 5.00 40.00
4 to 5 ft ..^ 6.00 50.00

sylvatica Riversi. River’s Purple-leaved Beech.
2 to 3 ft 6.00 50.00
3 to 4 ft 7.50 60.00
4 to 5 ft. 10.00 75.00

FRAXINUS—Americana. American White Ash.
6 to 8 ft 3.00 20.00

8 to 10 ft 3.50 25.00

iMtol^in 4.ao 30.00

l^tolMin 5.00 40.00

1^ to 2 in 6.00 50.00
excelsior. European Ash.

8 to 10 ft 3.50 25.00

iMtolKin 5.00 40.00

l^tolMin 7.00 60.00

lMto2in 8.00 75.00
2 to 23^ in 10.00

Weeping 5.00

GINKO—biloba. Maiden Hair. Salisburia.

5 to 6 ft 4.00 30.00
6 to 8 ft 4.50 35.00
8 to 10 ft 6.00 50.00

KOELREUTERIA—paniculata. Varnish Tree.

3 to 4 ft 3.50 25.00

4 to 5 ft 4.00 30.00
5 to 6 ft 5.00 40.00
6 to 8 ft 7.50 60.00

LABURNUM—Vulgare. Golden Chain.
2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00
3 to 4 ft 3.00 25.00

4 to 5 ft 3.50 30.00
LIQUIDAMBER—Sweet Gum.

5 to 6 ft 5.00
LARIX—Europea. European Larch.

2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00

3 to 4 ft 3.00 25.00
4 to 6 ft 4.00 35.00
6 to 8 ft 5.00

LIRIODENDRON—tulipifera. Tulip Tree.
5 to 6 ft 3.00 25.00

6 to 8 ft 4.00 35.00
8 to 10 ft 6.00 50.00

MAGNOLIA—Chinese, Alexandria, Lennei, Stellata, Soulangeana,
Speciosa, Amabilis, Yolan.

2 to 3 ft., with ball 10.00

3 to 4 ft., w'ith ball 15.00

4 to 5 ft., with ball 20.00
Halleanna.

2

to 3 ft 15.00

acuminata.
4 to 5 ft 5.00

MALUS—angustifolia. Bechtel’s Double-flowered Crab.
2 to 3 ft 3.00 25.00

3 to 4 ft 3.50 30.00

4 to 5 ft 4.00
floribunda.

3 to 4 ft 5.00

atrosanguinea.

3 to 4 ft. . 5.00



10 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

MALUS—Parkmanii. Per 10 Per 100

3

to 4 ft $ 5.00

MORUS—Tartarica pendula. Teas’ Weeping Russian Mulberry .. 6.00 $50.00
See Fruit Section for New American Downing and Russian.

PERSICA—flore plena. Double-flowered Peach. Pink, White.
2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

_
3 to 4 ft.

_
2.00 15.00

foliis purpureis. Blood-leaved Peach.
3 to 4 ft 2.00 15.00

4 to 5 ft 2.50 20.00

PLATANUS—orientalis. Oriental Plane.

5 to 6 ft 3.00 20.00

6 to 8 ft 3.50 25.00

8 to 10 ft 4.00 30.00

10 to 12 ft., 134 to 1Min 5.00 40.00

13^ to 2 in 6.00

2

to 3 in 10.00

POPULUS—alba Bollena. Boll’s Poplar.

1 34 to 1Min 4.00 30.00

lMto2in ; 4.50 35.00

2 to 234 in 6.00 50.00

214 to 3 in 8.50 75.00

3 to 4 in 15.00

4 to 6 in 40.00

fastigiata. Lombardy Poplar.

6 to 8 ft 2.00 12.00

8 to 10 ft 2.50 15.00

10tol2ft.,lMtolMin 3.50 25.00

134 to 2 in 5.00 40.00

2 to 334 in 7.50 60.00

2Mto3in 10.00

monolifera. Carolina Poplar.

6 to 8 ft 1.50 10.00

8 to 10 ft 2.00 12.00

134 to 134 in 2.50 18.00

iMtolMin 3.50 25.00

lMto2in 4.00 30.00

2 to 234 in 5.00 40.00

234 to 3 in 6.00 50.00

3 to 4 in 10.00

PRUNES—Pissardii. Purple-leaved Plum.
3 to 4 ft 2.00 12.00

4 to 5 ft 2.50 15.00

triloba. Double-flowered Plum 3.00 20.00

2 to 3 ft 2.50 15.00

3 to 4 ft 3.00 20.00

PTELEA—trifoliata. Hop Tree.
4 to 5 ft 1.50 10.00

5 to 6 ft 2.00 15.00

Aurea. 3 to 4 ft 2.00 15.00

QUERCUS—fastigiata. Pyramidal Oak.
3 to 5 ft 10.00

5

to 6 ft 15.00

alba. White Oak.
5 to 6 ft 6.00

6 to 8 ft 7.50

8 to 10 ft 10.00

prinus. Chestnut Oak.
5 to 6 ft 7.50

6 to 8 ft 10.00

8 to 10 ft 12.50

macrocarpa. Mossy Cup or Burr Oak.
5 to 6 ft 6.00

6 to 8 ft 7.50



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 11

QUERCUS—robur. English Oak. Per lO Per lOO

5 to 6 ft $ 5.00

6to8ft..‘ 7.50

8 to 10 ft 10.00

rubra. Red Oak.
4 to 6 ft • 6.00 $ 50.00

6 to 8 ft 8.50 75.00

8 to 10 ft 12.50 100.00

10 to 12ft 15.00 125.00

Pin Oak.
5 to 6 ft 6.00 50.00

6 to 8 ft 7.50 60.00

8 to 10 ft 10.00

ROBINIA—pseudo acacia. Black or Y'ellow Locust.

5 to 6 ft '1.50 12.00

6 to 8 ft 2.00 15.00

8 to 10 ft 2.50 20.00

SALISBURIA. See Ginko.

SALIX—Babylonica. Babylonian Weeping Willow.
• 5 to 6 ft 2.50 15.00

6 to 8 ft 3.00 20.00

8 to 10 ft 3.50 25.00

caprea.

5 to 6 ft 2.00 15.00

dolorosa. Wisconsin Weeping Willow.

5 to 6 ft 2.50 15.00

6 to 8 ft 3.00 20.00

pentandra. Laurel-leaved Willow.

4 to 6 ft 2.00 12.00

6 to 8 ft. 2.50 15.00

purpurea. Purple Willow.

5 to 6 ft 2.00 12.00

6 to 8 ft 2.50 18.00

regalis. Royal Wdllow.
5 to 6 ft 3.00 20.00

6 to 8 ft 3.50 25.00

aurea. Golden Willow.

6 to 8 ft 3.00 20.00

8 to 10 ft...

_

3.50 25.00

vitellina Britzensis. Red Barked Willow.
4 to Oft 3.00 20.00

6 to 8 ft 3.50 25.00

8 to 10 ft 4.00 30.00

Wentworth.
4 to 6 ft 2.00 12.00

6 to 8 ft 2.50 15.00

8 to 10 ft 3.00 20.00

SORBUS—aucuparia. European Mountain Ash. •

5 to Oft 3.00 20.00

6 to 8 ft 3.50 25.00

8 to 10 ft 5.00 40.00

quercifolia. Oak-leaved Mountain Ash.
4 to 6 ft 4.00 30.00

6 to 8 ft 5.00 40.00
8 to 10 ft 7.00 60.00

TILIA—Americana. American Linden.
6 to 8 ft 4.00 35.00

8 to 10 ft 5.00 40.00

10 to 12ft • 6.00 50.00

13^ to 2 in 7.50 65.00

tomentosa (Svn. argentea). White-leaved European Linden.
4 to 5 ft

‘ 6.00 50.00

5to6ft ...... 7.50 60.00

Europaea laciniata rubra. Red Fern-leaved Linden.
6 to 8 ft 10.00



12 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

TILIA—Europea. Per 10 Per 100

6 to 8 ft $4.00 $30.00
8 to 10 ft . . .

.

.

!

. 5.00 40.00
10 to 12ft . . .

.

6.00 50.00

13^ to 2 in . .

.

7.50

2 to 3 in 10.00

3 to 4 in 20.00

ULMUS—Americana. American Elm.
6 to 8ft ...

.

3.00 25.00

8 to 10 ft 3.50 30.00

134 to 13^2 in • 5.00 40.00

1/ito l%in . 6.00 50.00

1^ to 2in . .

.

10.00 75.00

2 to 23/^ in . .

.

12.50 100.00

23^ to 3 in . .

.

15.00

3 to 4 in 20.00

4 to 5 in 40.00

Montana pendula. Camperdown Weeping Elm 7.50 60.00

f6 to 8 ft 4.00 30.00

Campestris. English Elm. 8 to 10 ft 5.00 40.00

scabra purpurea. Purple Elm. 134 to 134 in 6.00 50.00

Montana. Scotch Elm. 134 to 1% in 7.50 60.00

var. Huntingdon!. 1% to 2 in 10.00 75.00

var. superba. 2 to 234 in 12.50 100.00

var. Grassel. 23^ to 3 in 15.00

3 to 4 in 20.00

Evergreen Trees
The Common Evergreens—Norway Spruce, Balsam, Fir, Irish Juniper, Red Cedar,

Austrian Pine, Scotch Pine, American, Hovey’s Golden, Parsons’ Compacta, Siberian

and Pyramidal Arbor Vitae, and Hemlock—WILL NOT be balled unless specified in the

order.

An extra charge of 10c per tree under three feet; 15c for 3 to 4 ft.; 20c for 4 to 5 ft.,

etc., will be made for balling the above.
All other evergreens are balled free of charge.

ABIES—balsamea. Balsam or Silver Fir. Per 10 Per 100

18 to 24 in $3.00 $25.00

2 to 3 ft • 4.00

ABIES—concolor—violacea.

18 to 24 in 10.00 75.00

2 to 2^ ft 12.50 100.00

3 to 4 ft • 20.00

Nordmanniana. Nordman’s Silver Fir.

2 to 23^ ft 15.00

BIOTA—Orientalis. Chinese Arbor Vitae.

18 to 24 in 10.00

2 to 3 ft 12.50

CYPRESS—Lawson.
3to4ft 15.00

JUNIPER—
Hibernica. Irish.

18 to 24 in
' 2.50 20.00

2 to 3 ft 3.50 30.00

3 to 4 ft 4.00 35.00

JUNIPER—Ptizeriana.

18 to 24 in 7.50 60.00

2 to 3 ft 10.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 13

JUNIPER—Sabina. Savin. Per 10 Per 100

18 to 24 in. spread $10.00 $75.00
2 to 23^ ft., spread 12.50 100.00

23^ to 3 ft., spread 15.00
3 to 33^ ft., spread 20.00

Suecica. Swedish.
18 to 24 in 4.00

2

to 3 ft 5.00

Schotti.

18 to 24 in ^ 7.50 60.00
2to_3ft 10.00 80.00

Tamaricifolia.

10 to 12 in., spread 5.00 40.00
12 to 18 in., spread 7.50 60.00

Virginiana.

2

to 3 ft 7.50

St.olft 10.00

Virginiana glauca.

18 to 24 in 7.50 60.00
2 to 23/^ ft 10.00 90.00
Un 4 f= 15.00

Japonica aurea.

2 to 3 ft 12.50

3 to 4 ft 15.00

PICEA—excelsa. Norway Spruce.

18 to 24 in 2.00 15.00
2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00
3 to 4 ft 3.50 25.00
4 to 5 ft .._ 6.00 50.00

excelsa pendula. Weeping Spruce.

18 to 24 in 7.50

2 to 3 ft 10.00

3 to 4 ft 15.00

excelsa compacta. Dwarf Spruce.
12 to 15 in 15.00

excelsa fastigata. Pyramidal Spruce.

2 to 3 ft 10.00

pungens glauca. Colorado Spruce (Green).

2 to 3 ft 7.50 60.00

3 to 4 ft 12.50 100.00
4 to 5 ft 20.00 150.00
5 to 6 ft 25.00 200.00

pungens glauca. Colorado Spruce (Blue).

12 to 18 in 10.00 75.00
18 to 24 in., vdth ball 12.50 100.00
2 to 3 ft., vdth ball 15.00 125.00

3 to 4 ft., with ball 20.00 150.00
4 to 5 ft., with ball 25.00

5 to 6 ft., vdth ball 35.00

6 to 8 ft., with ball 50.00

pungens glauca. Kosteriana (select Blue).

18 to 24 in., vdth ball 15.00 125.00

2 to 23^ ft., with ball 20.00

23^ to 3 ft., with ball 25.00

3 to 33^.ft., with ball 30.00

33^ to 4 ft., with ball 35.00

4 to 5 ft., with ball 40.00

5 to 6 ft 50.00

Douglas Spruce. (See Tsuga).
PINUS—Austriaca. Austrian Pine.

18 to 24 in 4.00 35.00

2 to 3 ft 5.00 40.00

3 to 4 ft 6.00

Mugho. Dwarf Pine.

12 to 18 in., spread
'

7.50 60.00

18 to 24 in 10.00 90.00

2 to 23^ ft 12.50

23^ to 3 ft 15.00



14 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

PINUS—Montana. Per lO

12 to 18 in $7.50
18 to 24 in 10.00

2

to 23^ ft.... 12.50
Strobus. White Pine.

18 to 24 in 5.00

2

to 3 ft 6.00

sylvestris. Scotch Pine.

18 to 24 in 3.50

2 to 3 ft 4.50

3 to 4 ft 6.00

RETINOSPORA—plumosa
18 to 24 in 6.00

plumosa aurea.

18 to 24 in 7.50

2 to 3 ft 10.00

3 to 4 ft 15.00

filifera.

18 to 24 in 10.00

2 to 3 ft 12.50

filifera aurea.

3 to 4 ft 20.00

pisifera.

3 to 4 ft 15.00

4 to 5 ft 25.00

squarrosa.

12 to 18 in 5.00

TAXUS—cuspidata brevifolia. Yew.
12 to 18 in 10.00

18 to 24 in 12.50

repandens.
18 to 24 in 12.50

THUJA—occidentalis. American Arbor Vitae—Specimens.
18 to 24 in 2.00

2

to 3 ft 2.50

occidentalis compacta. Parson’s Compact Arbor Vitae.

18 to 24 in 4.00

2 to 3 ft 6.00

3 to 4 ft 7.50

4 to 5 ft 10.00

occidentalis Lutea.

18 to 24 in 5.00

2 to 3 ft 7.50

3 to 4 ft 12.50

4 to 5 ft 20.00

Chinese.
3 to 4 ft 15.00

4 to 5 ft 20.00

occidentalis var. aurea. Geo. Peabody.
18 to 24 in 5.00

2 to 3 ft 7.50

occidentalis var. alba. Silver Tipped.
3 to 4 ft 10.00

occidentalis Hoveyi. Hovey’s Golden Arbor Vitae.

18 to 24 in ‘ 3.00

2 to 3 ft 3.50

3 to 4 ft 5.00

4 to 5 ft 6.00

occidentalis pyramidalis. Pyramidal Arbor Vitae.

18 to 24 in 4.00

2 to 3 ft 5.00

3 to 4 ft 6.00

4 to 5 ft 15.00

occidentalis Siberica. Warreana or Siberian Arbor Vitae.

18 to 24 in 4.00

2 to 3 in 5.00

3 to 4 ft 6.00

Per 100

$60.00

90.00

40.00

50.00

25.00

35.00

50.00

60.00

80.00

15.00

20.00

30.00

50.00

65.00

20.00

25.00

40.00

50.00

30.00

40.00

50.00

100.00

30.00

40.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 15

THUJA—occidentalis siberica aurea. Golden Siberian.

2

to 3 ft

TSUGA—Canadensis. Hemlock Spruce.

12 to 18 in

18 to 24 in

2 to 2K ft

2^/2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Evergreen Shrubs
BUXUS—sempervirens. Common Box Tree.

9 to 12 in., balled

12 to 18 in., balled

18 to 24 in

nana. Dwarf Box.

4

to 6 in

6 to 8 in

pyramidalis.

23^ to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

EUONYMOUS—radicans. Trailing Euonj^mous.
18 to 24 in., 2yr

radicans ariegata.

18 to 24 in., 2 yr
Vegetus.

12 to 18 in

18 to 24 in

MAHONIA—aquifolia.

10 to 12 in

12 to 18 in

18 to 24 in

Japonica.

12 to 18 in

RHODODENDRONS—Ponticum. 24 in.

Cunningham. 24 in.

Catawbiense. 24 in

Parson’s Hybrids. 24 to 30 in

Caractacus Boule De Neige
Catawbiense Grand. Rutherford
Pres. Lincoln Catawbiense Alba
Chas. Dickens Anna Parsons
Pink Pearl Lady Armstrong
John Waterer

I

Spring only

Per 10 Per 100

5 5.00

3.00 $25.00
6.00 50.00
8.00 70.00

10.00 90.00
12.50

Per 10 Pe' 100

$ 2.50 $20.00
4.00 30.00
6.00 50.00

.75 5.00

1.00 7.50

20.00

25.00

30.00

1.50 12.00

1.50 12.00

2.00 12.00

2.50 15.00

1.20 10.00

1.50 12.00

2.00 15.00

2.50 20.00

7.00 60.00

7.00 60.00

7.00 60.00

8.00 75.00

Deciduous Shrubs
ALTHEA—See Hibiscus.

ACACIA—rosea. Rose Flowered Locust.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

AMORPHA—fruticosa.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

ARALIA—pentaphylla.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

spinosa, Hercules Club.
2 to 3 ft

AMELANCHIER—Botryapium.
18 to 24 in

$2.50 $20.00
3.00 25.00

1.20 10.00

1.50 12.00

1.20 10.00

1.50 12.00

2.00 15.00

1.50

1.00 8.00



16 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

AZALEA—mollis. 15 to 18 in $6.00
18 to 24 in 7.50

Ponticum or Ghent. 18 to 24 in 7.50
Write for price for spring delivery.

BUDDLEIA—Variabilis. Butterfly Bush.
18 to 24 in 1.25 $ 8.00
2 to 3 ft 1.50 10.00
3 to 4 ft 2.00 12.00

BERBERIS—Thunhergii. Japan Barberry.
8 to 12 in $30.00 per M. .50 4.00
12 to 18 in. See hedges 45.00 per M. 1.00 6.00
18 to ^24 in 65.00 per M. 1.20 8.00
2 to 23/^ ft 100.00 per M. 2.00 12.00

2^ to 3 ft... 2.50 15.00
BERBERRIS—vulgaris. Common European Barberry.

18 to 24 in 1.00 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.20 10.00
vulgaris purpurea. Purple-leaved Barberry.

IS t t 24 in 1.00 8.00
2 to 3 ft 1.20 10.00

CALYCANTHUS—floridus. Sweet Scented Shrub.

18 to 24 in 1.25 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

CARYPOTERIS—mastacanthus. BlueSpirea. 18 in 1.20 8.00

CEPHALANTHUS—occidentalis. Button Bush.
2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

GLETHRA—alnifolia. Sweet Pepper Bush.
18 to 24 in 1.20 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

COLUTEA—arborescens. Bladder Senna.
2 to 3 ft 1.20 8.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 10.00

CEANOTHUS—Americana. New Jersey Tea.
2 to 3 in 1.20 10.00

CARAGANA—Arborescens. Pea Tree.

2 to 3 in 1.20 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

CORNUS—Alba Siberica. Red Branched Dogwood.
18 to 24 in 1.00 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.25 10.00

3 to 4 ft.. ^ 1.50 12.00

alba elegantissima variegata. Variegated Red Branched Dogwood.
2 to 3 ft 2.00 18.00

alba spaethi. Golden variegated leaf.

2 to 3 ft 2.00

mascula.
18 to 24 in .75 6.00

2 to 3 ft 1.00 8.00

3 to 4 ft 1.20 10.00

stolonifera.

2 to 3 ft 1.25 8.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 10 00

stolonifera flaviramea.

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

3 to 4 ft 2.00 15.00

sanguinea.
18 to 24 in 1.20 8.00

florida. White Flowering Dogwood.
18 to 24 in 2.50 20.00

florida rubra. Red Flowering Dogwood.
2 to 3 ft 7.50 65.00

CORYLUS—avellana. English Filbert.

2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00

3 to 4 ft 3.00 25.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 17

CORYLUS—var. purpurea. Purple-leaved Filbert. Per lO Per 100

18 to 24 in $2.00 $15.00
2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00

3 to 4 ft 3.00 25.00

CYDONIA—Japonica. Japan Quince.

18 to 24 in 1.00 7.00

2 to 3 ft 1.20 8.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

DAPHNE—Cneorum.
10 to 12 in. broad. (Spring only) 4.00

DESMODIUM—penduliflorum. Clumps 1.50 12.00

DEUTZIA—Candidissima.
2 to 3 ft 1.00 8.00

3 to 4 ft T.25 10.00

DEUTZL\—crenata flore pleno. Double Pink Deutzia.

18 to 24 in 1.00 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.20 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

4 to 5 ft 2.00 15.00

crenata. Pride of Rochester. Double Pink Deutzia.

18 to 24 in 1.00 8.00

2tc3ft 1.20 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

_4to5ft 2.00 15.00

gracilis. Slender branched Deutzia.

12 to 18 in '. 1.20 8.00

18 to 24 in 1.50 10.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 12.00

gracilis aurea.
12 to 18 in 1.00 8.00

18 to 24 in 1.20 10.00

Lemoineii.
18 to 24 in 1.00 8.00

2 to 3 in 1.20 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

scaha watereri. 2 to 3 ft 1.25 10.00

DIERVILLA—Candida. WTiite-flowered Veigelia.

2 to 3 ft 1.25 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

Desboise.
2 to 3 ft 1.20 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

Eva Rathke.
12 to 18 in 1.20 10.00

18 to 24 in 1.50 12.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

floribunda. 18 to 24 in 1.20 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

3 to 4 ft 2.00 15.00

lutea.

2 to 3 ft 1.20 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

alba. 2 to 3 ft 1.20 10.00

nana fol. var. Dwarf Variegated Leaved Weigelia.

18 to 24 in 1.20 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

rosea. Rose Colored Weigelia.

18 to 24 in 1.00 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.20 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

Seiboldi var.

18 to 24 in 1.20 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00



18 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

DIERVILLA—Hortensii Rubra.
2 to 3 ft •

3 to 4 ft

Van Houtte.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

ELEAGNUS—Longipes.
18 to 24 in

angustifolia. 4 to 5 ft

EUONYMOUS—Europaeus. Red and White.
3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Americana.

^

3 to 4 ft

radicans. 2yr . . . .

radicans variegata .

vegetus. 2yr.,XX
Alatus.

12 to 15 in

EXOCHORDA—grandiflora. Pearl Bush.
18 to 24 in

2

to 3 ft

FRINGE PURPLE—See Rhus.
White. (Chionanthus Virginica).

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

FILBERT. SeeCofylus.
FORSYTHIA—Fortuneii.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

intermedia.

4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

suspensa.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

viridissima.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft ;

(Witch Hazel).

aurea.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

HAMAMELIS—Virginica.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

HIBISCUS—Althea. Rose of Sharon.
Named colors. Double and Single.

Totus Alba
Ardens
Duchess de Brabant
Fastuosus
Jean d’ Arc
Lady Stanley
Bicolor

Elegantlssima
Variegated leaved.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

Tree Form.
4 to 5 ft

5 to 6 ft

18 to 24 in.

2 to 3 ft . .

3 to 4 ft . .

Per 10 Per 100

$ 1.20 $10.00
1.50 12.00

1.00 8.00

1.20 10.00

1.50 12.00

1.50 12.00

2.00 15.00

1.50 12.00

2.00 15.00

2.50 20.00

1.50 12.00

1.50 12.00

2.00 15.00

1.20 10.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.00

2.00 15.00

2.50 20.00

1.00 6.00

1.20 8.00

1.50 10.00

2.00 15.00

1.50 12.00

2.00 15.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.00

2.00 15.00

1.00 8.00

1.20 10.00

1.50 12.00

1.00 8.00

1.20 10.00

1.50 12.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.00

1.00 6.00

1.20 8.00

1.50 10.00

1.20 10.00

1.50 12.00

2.50 20.00

3.00 25.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 19

HIPPOPHAE—Rhamnoides. Per lo

3 to 4 ft $1.50
4 to 5 ft 2.00

HYDRANGEA—arborescens sterilis grandiflora alba. (Everblooming.)
18 to 24 in 1.50

2

to 3 ft 2.00

arborescens (type).

18 to 24 in 1.20

2 to 3 ft.... 1.50

paniculata grandiflora.

18 to 24 in 1.00

2 to 3 ft 1.25

3 to 4 ft 1.50

2 to 3 ft., tree form 2.00

3 to 4 ft., tree form 2.50

4 to 5 ft., tree form 3.00

5 to 6 ft., tree form 4.00

Red Branched. 4 in. pots 4.00

Thos. Hogg. 4 in. pots 2.00

Avalanche. 18 to 24 in., field grown, bushy, extra strong 5.00

Otaksa. 4 in. pots 2.00

HYPERICUM Kalmianum.
18 to 24 in 1.50

HONEY LOCUST.
12 to 18 in $ 7.00 per M.
18 to 24 in 10.00 per M.

KERRIA—Japonica. Single-fiowered Corchorus.
18 to 24 in 1.00

2 to 3 ft 1.25

3 to 4 ft 1.50

Japonica fl. pi. Double flowered.

18 to 24 in 1.00

2 to 3 ft
^ 1.20

Japonica argentea variegata. Silver variegated leaved Corchorus.
12 to 18 in 1.50

18 to 24 in 2.00

LIGUSTRUM—Ibota Privet.

12 to 18 in

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

ovalifolium. California Privet.

12 to 18 in

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

vulgare. English Privet.

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Regalis Privet.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

Amurense Privet.

12 to 18 in

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

LONICERA—Albertii

atrosanguinea.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

fragrantissima.

12 to 18 in

18 to 24 in

. .per M. $30.00 .50

45.00 .75

. .per M. 60.00 1.00

80.00 1.20

. .per M. $15.00 .50

20.00 .60

25.00 .70

30.00 .80

.75

1.00

1.00

1.20

1.50

per M. $30.00 .40

per M. 45.00 .60

per M. 55.00 .70

1.20

1.20

1.50

1.00

1.20

Per 100

$12.00
15.00

12.00

15.00

10.00

12.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

15.00

20.00

25.00

30.00
15.00

15.00

40.00

15.00

12.00

1.00

1.50

8.00

10.00

12.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

15.00

3.50

5.00

7.00

10.00

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

6.00

8.00

8.00

10.00

12.00

3.50

5.00

6.00

10.00

8.00

10.00

8.00

10.00



20 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

LONICERA—bella albida.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

ruprechtiana.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

morrowii.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

tartarica rubra. Red Tartarian Honeysuckle.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

tartarica rosea. Pink-flowered Honeysuckle.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

tartarica alba. White-flowered Honeysuckle.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

grandiflora rosea.

2 to 3 ft

PHILADELPHUS—Syringa. Mock Orange,
coronarius. Garland Syringa.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

coronarius fl. pi.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

foliis aureis. Golden Syringa.

12 to 18 in

18 to 24 in

grandiflorus. Large-flowered Syringa.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

4 to 5 ft

Lemoineii.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

RHAMNUS—Catharticus. Buckthorn.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

RHODOTYPUS—Kerroides. White Kerria.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

RHUS—Sumac.
Aromatica.

2 to 3 ft

copallina.

2 to 3 ft

cotinus. Purple Fringe.

18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

glabra. Smooth Sumac.
2 to 3 ft

3 to 4 ft

glabra laciniata. Cut-leaved Sumac.
18 to 24 in

2 to 3 ft

$1.00 $ 8.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.00

1.00 8.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.00

2.00 15.00

1.00 8.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.00

1.00 7.00

1.20 8.00

1.00 7.00

1.20 8.00

1.00 7.00

1.20 8.00

1.50 10.00

1.20 10.00

1.00 8.00

1.20 10.00

1.50 12.00

1.20 10.00

1.50 12.00

1.50 12.00

2.00 15.00

1.00 7.00

1.25 8.00

1.50 10.00

2.00 15.00

1.00 8.00

1.20 10.00

1.50 12.00

.80 5.00

1.00 7.00

1.20 8.00

1.00 8.00

1.50 10.00

3.00 25.00

2.00 15.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.00

1.20 10.00

1.50 12.00

2.50 18.00

3.00 25.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 21

RHUS—typhina. Staghorn Sumac. Per 10 Per 100

2 to 3 ft $1.20 $8.00
3 to 4 ft. 1.50 10.00

typhina laciniata.

2

to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

RIBES—aureum. Yellow-flowered Currant.

2 to 3 ft 1.20 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

Crandall.

18 to 24 in ^ 1.25 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

sanguineum. Red flowered currant.

18 to 24 in 1.50 12.00

ROSA—Blanda, 2 yr., 2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

Multiflora Japonica, 2 yr., 2 to 3 ft 1.20 8.00

Setigera. 2 to 3 ft., 2 yr 1.20 10.00

Rubiginosa. 2 to 3 ft., 2 yr 1.50 12.00

Rugosa Alba.

12 to 18 in 1.00 8.00

18 to 24 in 1.20 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

Rugosa Rubra.
12 to 18 in 80 6.00

18 to 24 in 1.00 7.00

2 to 3 ft 1.20 10.00

3 to 33^ ft 1.50 12.00

Rubifolia, 18 to 24 in., 2 yr 1.50 12.00

Nitida. 18 to 24 in., 2 yr 2.00 15.00

Wichuriana. 2 yr 1.00 8.00

RUBUS—odoratus. Flowering Raspberry.
2 to 3 ft 1.20 8.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 10.00

SAMBUCUS—Canadensis laciniata. Cut-leaved American Elder.

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

Canadensis.
2 to 3 ft '. 1.20 10.00

nigra aurea. Golden Elder.

18 to 24 in 1.00 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.20 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

Variegated.

2 to 3 ft 1.25 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

nigra. European Elder.

2 to 3 ft 1.25 10.00

Racemosus.
2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

3 to 4 ft 2.00 15.00

4 to 5 ft 2.50 18.00

SPIRAEA—Anthony Waterer. Dwarf Crimson Spirea.

12 to 18 in 1.20 10.00

18 to 24 in 1.50 12.00

aurea (Golden).

2 to 3 ft 1.00 8.00

3 to 4 ft 1.25 10.00

4 to 5 ft 1.50 12.00

Dougiasi. 3 to 4 ft 1.20 10.00

arguta. 18 to 24 in 1.20 10.00

Bumalda.
12 to 18 in 1.20 10.00

18 to 24 in 1.50 12.00

Billardii.

2 to 3 ft 1.00 8.00

3 to 4 ft 1.20 10.00



22 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

SPIRAEA—callosa alba. Dwarf White Spirea. Per 10 Per 100

12 to 18 in $1.20 $10.00
18 to 24 in 1.50 12.00

callosa rubra.

2

to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

grandiflora.

2

to 3 ft. . 1.50 12.00

opulifolia. Nine Bark.
2 to 3 ft 1.00 8.00

3 to 4 ft 1.20 10.00

4 to 5 ft 1.50 12.00

prunifolia.

18 to 24 in 1.20 10.00

_2to3ft 1.50 12.00

sorbifoHa.

2 to 3 ft.... 1..50 12.00

tomentosum.
3 to 4 ft 1.20 10.00

Thunbergii.

12 to 18 in 1.00 6.00

18 to 24 in 1.20 10.00

2

to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

Van Houtte.
18 to 24 in 75 6.00

2 to 3 ft 1.00 8.00

3 to 4 ft. 1.20 10.00

SOPHORA—Japonica.

4 to 6 ft 4.00 30.00

6 to 8 ft 5.00 40.00

SYMPHORICARPUS—racemosus. Snowberry.
18 to 24 in 1.00 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.25 10.00

3 to 4 ft.. 1.50 12.00

vulgaris. Indian Currant.
18 to 24 in 1.00 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.25 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

SYRINGA—Lilac.

Japonica. Japan Lilac.

18 to 24 in 1.50 12.00

2 to 3 ft 1.75 15.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

6 to 8 ft 4.00 35.00

Josikaea.

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

3 to 4 ft 2.00 15.00

4 to 6 ft. (Can furnish tree shape if desired) 2.50 20.00

6 to 8 ft 4.00 30.00

Persica. Persian Lilac.

18 to 24 in 1.50 12.00

2 to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50 20.00

Alba. Persian White Lilac.

18 to 24 in 2.00 15.00

2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00

rothomagensis. Red Persian Lilac.

18 to 24 in 1.25 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

3 to 4 ft 2.00 15.00

4 to 5 ft • 2.50 20.00

villosa.

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

3 to 4 ft 2.00 15.00

4 to 5 ft. Tree shape if desired 2.50 20.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 23

SYRINGA—vulgaris. Common Lilac. Per 10 Per 100

18 to 24 in $1.00 $ 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.25 10.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 12.00

4 to 5 ft 2.50 20.00

vulgaris alba. Common White Lilac.

18 to 24 in 1.25 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

3 to 4 ft 2.00 15.00

Named varieties : Alphonse Lavelli, Chas. X, La March, Ludwig
Spaeth, Emilie Lemoine, Mad. Casimir Perier, Michael Buchner,
Dhl. Blue, Mad. Lemoine, Glory of Rochelle, Marie LeGraye,
President Grevy, Congo, Giant of Battles, Frau Dammann,
Jean Bart, Rubra de Marley, Triumph of Orleans, Rubra
Tusigali. (Choice of bush form in same kinds if desired.)

2 to 3 ft -2.50 18.00

3 to 4 ft 3.00 25.00

4 to 5 ft 3.50 30.00

Chinese Weeping. 4 to 5 ft 1.00

STEPHANANDRA FLEXUOSA.
18 to 24 in 1.25 8.00

2

to 3 ft 1.50 10.00

TAMARIX—Africana.

2 to 3 ft 1.25 8.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 10.00

Indica.

2 to 3 ft 1.25 8.00

3 to 4 ft 1.50 10.00

VIBURNUM—lantana. Wayfaring Tree.

18 to 24 in 1.25 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

Dentatum. 3 to 4 ft. Arrow Wood 1.50 12.00

lentago. Sheep Berry.
2 to 3 ft 2.00 15.00

cassinoides. White Rod.
2 to 3 ft 2.50 20.00

opulus nanum. Dwarf Snow Ball.

12 to 18 in 2.00 15.00

prunifolium. Black Haw.
2 to 3 ft 3.50 30.00

Sieholdii. 18 to 24 in 2.50 20.00

2 to 3 ft 3.00 25.00

3 to 4 ft 3.50 30.00

Opulus. High Bush Cranberry.
18 to 24 in 1.00 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

Opulus sterilis. Common Snowball.
18 to 24 in 1.00 8.00

2 to 3 ft 1.25 10.00

4 to 5 ft. Tree 3.50

5 to 6 ft. Tree 4.50

plicatum. Double Japan Snowball.
2 to 3 ft 2.00 18.00

3 to 4 ft 2.50

4 to 6 ft. Tree shape 4.00

tomentosum. Single Japan Snowball.
18 to 24 in 1.20 10.00

2 to 3 ft 1.50 12.00

3 to 4 ft 2.00 15.00

WISTERIA—White and Purple.,

tree shape. 4 to 5 ft 10.00



24 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

Vines
ACTINIDIA—Polygama. 2 yr
AKEBIA—quinata. 18 to 24 in

AMPELOPSIS—Engelmanii. 2 yrs., 15 to 20 in

quinquefolia. Virginia Creeper, 2 yr
3yr

Veitchii. Boston Ivy. 2years, No. 1

3 years, XX
ARISTOLOCHIA—Sipho. Dutchman’s Pipe. Syr
BIGONIA—See Tecoma.
CELASTRUS—scandens. 2 yr
CLEMATIS—Jackmanii. Purple

Henryii. White .
’

Mad. Edward-Andre. Red
Ramona. Blue
Duchess of Edinburgh. Double White
Coccinea. 2 yrs

Crispa. 2 yrs

Paniculata. 2yr ;

EUONYMUS—radicans. 12 to 18 in

radicans alba marginiata. 12 to 18 in

vegetus. 2 yr
HEDERA—Helix. English Ivy. 3 in. pots
LONICERA—Belgica. Monthly Fragrant Honeysuckle, 2 yr

Halleana. Hall’s Japan Honeysuckle, 2 yr
Chinese Evergreen. 2 yr
Sempervirens. Scarlet Trumpet, 2 yr .... .

LYCIUM—Chinensis. Matrimony Vine, 2 yr

PACHYSANDRA—Terminalis. 2yr
TECOMA—Bignonia radicans. Trumpet Flower
WISTERIA—Sinensis. Chinese Purple Wisteria.

Sinensis alba. Chinese White Wisteria

Per 10 Per 100

$2.50 $20.00
1.50 12.00

1.20 8.00

1.20 8.00

1.20 10.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 12.00

3.50 30.00

1.20 10.00

2.00 15.00

2.00 15.00

2.00 15.00

2.00 15.00

2.00

1.50 12.00

1.50 12.00

1.25 10.00

1.50 10.00

1.50 10.00

2.00 15.00

1.20

1.50 10.00

1.00 8.00

1.00 8.00

1.00 8.00

1.00 8.00

1.50 12.00

1.20 10.00

2.00 15.00

2.50 20.00

Roses
HYBRID PERPETUAL

We are one of the largest growers in this country making a specialty of field grown
plants.

Per 10 Per.'lOO

Buds and own roots—first class, 2 yrs., field grown $1 .50 $12.00

Varieties marked with * can be furnished in buds or own roots.

*Appoline
Alfred Colomb

*Anne de Diesbach
*Baron Bonstettin
Baron Rothschild
Black Prince

*Caroline Marinesse
Caroline de Sansal
Chas. Margottin
Caprice

*Coq. des Alps

*Coq. de Blanches
Capt. Hayward
Clio

Cecile Brunner
Celine Forrester

*Duchess de Caylus

*Duke of Cazes
Earl of Dufferin

*Francois Levet
Fisher Holmes
*George Dickson
*Gen’l Jacq.

*Gruss an Teplitz

Helen Keller

*John Keynes
*Hugh Dickson
*John Hopper
Jules Margottin

*Jubilee

*Louis Van Houtte
*Leopold Premier
*La Reine
Mrs. Sherman Crawford

Mrs. Chas. Wood
*Mme. Alfred Carrier

*Mme. Plantier

*Magna Charta
Margaret Dickson
March, of Londonderry
*March. of Lome
Mme. Gabriel Luizet

*Mrs. John Lalng
Marshall P. Wilder
*Paul Neyron
Pierre Netting
*Prince Camille de Rohan
*Queen Scarlet

*Victor Verdler
*Ulrich Brunner



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 25

SPECIAL VARIETIES
Per 10 Per 100

Antoine Revoire $2.50 $18.00

Helen Gould 2.50 18.00

My Maryland 2.50 18.00

Lady Hillingdon 2.50 18.00

Killarney Brilliant 3.00 25.00

Mrs. Aaron Ward 2.50 18.00

Solield’Or 2.50 18.00

Sunburst r 2.50 18.00

Radiance 2.50 18.00

Pres. Taft 2.50 18.00

Mme. Edouard Herriot 4.00 35.00

Persian Yellow 2.00 15.00

Harrison Yellow 2.00 15.00

Frau Karl Druschki 2.00 15.00

HYBRID TEAS AND BEDDING ROSES
Per 10 Per 100

First class, 2 yr. old, field grown $2.00 $15.00

American Beauty Jonkheer J. L. Mock Maman Cochet Pink
Bessie Brown K. A. Victoria Maman Cochet White
Betty Killarney Pink Marechal Neil
Clothilde Soupert Killarney White Pink Soupert
Dean Hole Louise Walter Pink Druschki
Duchess de Blau La France Pollard
Duchess of Albany Liberty Rhea Reid
Etoile de France Lyon Richmond
Francis Kruger Mabel Morrison Rayon d’Or
Gloire de Dijon Mme. Caroline Testout Reve D’Or
Hermosa Mme. Ravery White La France
J. B. Clark Mrs. Robert Peary

RUGOSA ROSES, 2-year. Strong
Per 10 Per 100

Agnes Emily Carmen $1.50
Blanche dbl. de Coubert r . 1.50

New Century 1.50 $12.00

Mrs. Geo. Bruant 1.50 12.00

Conrad Frederick Meyer 1.50 12.00

Sir Thomas Lipton 1.50 12.00

Rugosa Rubra. See Shrubs for prices “Rosa.”
Rugosa Alba. See Shrubs for prices “Rosa.”

MOSS ROSES
Per 10 Per 100

2 yr. buds and own roots $1.50 $12.00

*Blanche Moreau Crested Moss *Perpetual Red Moss
*Henry Martin *Salet *Perpetual Pink Moss
*Princess Adelaide *William Lobb *Perpetual White Moss

BABY RAMBLERS
Per 10 Per 100

Crimson, Pink and White Baby Ramblers $1.50 $12.00

Other varieties •. 2.00 15.00

Baby Dorothy Anne Muller Novae Anglae

Crimson Baby Rambler ErnaTerschendorf Mrs. Cutbush
Catherine Zeimet Farbenkonigen Jessie

Abel Chauteau Mme. Lavavasseur Orleans



26 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

RAMBLERS, CLIMBERS, WICHURIANA ROSES
Own roots and buds

Per 10 Per 100

American Pillar $1.25 $10.00
Baltimore Belle 1.00 7.00
Clirnbing Victor Verdier 1.25 10.00
Crimson Rambler. $90.00 per M 1.25 10.00
Climbing Baby Rambler 1.50 12.00
Climbing American Beauty 1.25 10.00
Climbing La France 1.50 12.00
Dorothy Perkins. $70.00 perM 1.20 8.00
Climbing Jules Margottin 1.25 10.00
Dawson. $70.00 perM 1.20 8.00
Empress of China 1.20 8.00
Evangeline 1.25 10.00
Flower of Fairfield 1.50 12.00
Excelsa. $70.00 per M 1.20 8.00
Gardenia 1.20 8.00
Hiawatha ! 1.20 8.00
Lady Gay 1.20 8.00
Multiflora 1.00 7.00
Manda’s Triumph 1.50 12.00
Multiflora Japonica Alba. $70.00 per M 1.20 8.00
Pink Rambler 1.20 8.00

Philadelphia Rambler 1.25 9.00
Pompom 1.50 12.00
Pink Roamer 1.20 8.00

Queen of the Prairie 1.00 7.00

South Orange Perfection 1.50 12.00

Seven Sisters 1.00 7.00

Tausendschon 1.50 12.00

Universal Favorite 1.50 12.00

Veilchenblau, or Blue Rambler 1.20 8.00
Wichuriana Memorial. $70.00 per M 1.20 8.00

Wedding Bells 1.25 10.00

White Rambler 1.20 9.00

Yellow Rambler 1.20 9.00

White Dorothy. $70.00 perM 1.20 8.00

SWEET BRIARS
2yr $2.00 $15.00

Anne Gierstein Amy Robsart Lady Penzance
Flora Mclvor Belle Pointivine Meg Merrilles

TEA ROSES
4 inch pots $2.00 $15.00

White Maman Cochet Papa Gontier Lady Hillingdon

Pink Maman Cochet Mrs. Franci Kruger Sunburst

TREE ROSES
Strong stems $5.00 $45.00

Baby Rambler J. B. Clark Killarney White
Gen’lJacq. Killarney PaulNeyron
Baby Rambler White K. A. Victoria P. C. de Rohan
Crimson Rambler Mrs. John Laing Persian Yellow
Dorothy Perkins Magna Charta Rayon d’ Or
Flower of Fairfield Mme. Cutbush White Dorothy
Frau Karl Druschki Mme. Caroline Testout Ulrich Brunner
Gloire de Dijon Mrs. Crawford Soliel d’ Or
Gruss an Teplitz

WILD ROSES, BUSH ROSES AND ROSA
See Shrubs



Herbaceous Plants

HERBACEOUS PEONIES

Named varieties

Our selection in colors

Per 10 Per 100

$2.00 $12.00
1.25 10.00

Amabilis Grandiflora, white
B. Rothschild , rose, center salmon
Buckii, light crimson
Bicolor, Mme. Guerin, red, center rosy

Candida, red, center rosy

Candidissima, creamy white
Carnea Elegans, bright pink
Carmen, carmine, center rose

Chrysanthemum, flesh color

Duchess de Nemours, pink
Duchess de Nemours, white
Diamond, white

Lucrese, white, yellow center

Mme. Lemans, pink, yellow center
Mme. Waroquiet, purplish rose, center pink
Maiden Blush, white and rose

Mary Hamilton, satin, rosy red

Mme. Breon, rosy flesh, white and yellow
Modeste Guerin, rose, salmon center

Mme. Sangene
Mme. Le Kidler

Osiris, rosy carmine
Officinalis Rubra, red, very early

Officinalis Rosea, pink, very early

Officinalis Mutabilis, whiteDugueslin, rosy carmine
Delacourt Verhille, pure white, carmine spots Perfection, rose and salmon
Doyenne d’Engheim, violet, rose and carmine Pius IX, dark red purple

Dr. Nestor, carmine Pulcherrima, bright deep purple

Faust, pink, center yellow with carmine spots Salvator, rose, white center

Fragrantissima, rose

Francis Ortegal, dark purple, crimson
Festiva, ivory white, carmine spots

Fulgida, dark crimson
Humeii, rose

La France, very soft rose

Stanley, rich, deep crimson
Triumph du Nord, rosy purple
Victoria, rose, yellow center

Victor Lemans, deep purple crimson

SELECTED VARIETIES
Per 10 Per 100

Festiva Maxima, snow white, carmine spots $2.50 $20.00
Fringe Leaf, bright red, early 2.50 18.00

Albert Crousse, light salmon pink 5.00 ^
Couronne d’ Or, pure white 3.00 25.00

Felix Crousse, claret red, ruby red center 3.50 30.00

Gen’l McMahon, deep violet red 3.00 25.00
Livingstone, silvery pink, late 5.00

Meissonnier, bright purple red, late 2.50 20.00
Victor Hugo, brilliant carmine 3.00

Mad. deVerneville, pure white 2.00 15 00
Jeanne d’ Arc, soft pink 2.00 15.00
Rosea Superba, light rose 2.50 20.00
Mme. Forel, silvery pink 3.00 25.00

L’Eclatante, purple red 2.00 15.00

Tree Peonies

Moutan and Banksii. 5 years

2 years
Japanese named varieties. 2 years

Per 10 Per 100

$7.50 $60.00
4.00 35.00

7.50 60.00



28 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

Phlox
Field grown strong clumps. $40.00 perM
Andre Hopper, white
Aetna, scarlet

Amazon, white
Coquelicot, vermillion

Champ d’ Elysee, lavender and white
Eclaireur, carmine
Eiffel Tower
Ferdinand Cortez, red

Flambeau, salmon
Frau Anton Buchner, white
La Soliel, pink
L’Esperance, lavender pink

Per 10 Per 100

$1.00 $5.00

Maculata, dark magenta
Mme. P. Dutrie, lilac rose

Miss Lingard, white, lilac eye
Mme. P. Langier, dark red
Mrs. Jenkins, pure white
Ornament, pink
Pearl, white
Premier Minster, white, lilac center

Richard Wallace, white, rosy eye
R. P. Struthers, pinkish salmon
Sieboldii, bright vermillion red
Wm. Robinson, salmon, rose center

Hardy Herbaceous Perennials
2 Year Old—Field Grown

Less than five at double the hundred rate
Per 10 Per 100

ACHILLEA—Milfoil or Yarrow, white $ .80 $5.50
boule de nelge, white .80 5.50

Perry’sNew White, white 2.00

Ptarmica fl. pi., “The Pearl,” white .80 5.50

AGROSTEMMA—Dusty Miller.

Coronaria 1.00 6.50

Flos Jovis 1.00 7.00

ALYSSUM—Madwort.
saxatlle compactum 1.00 6.00

ANCHUSA—Alkanet.
Italica Dropmore
Opal

ANEMONE—Alba
Mt. Rose
Queen Charlotte

Rosa Superba
Single White
Whirlwind

ANTHEMIS KELWAYI—Chamomile.
tinctoria 1 00 7.00

AQUILEGIA—Columbine.
Albafl.pl 1.00 7.00

Americana -80 6.00

Rose Queen 1 00 7.00

vulgaris fl. pi. alba .80 6.00

California Hybrids 1.00 7.00

ASCELPIAS—Tuberosa 80 6.00

ARABIS ALPINA—Rock Cress. .80 6.00

ARMERIA—Sea Pink.
Maritima splendens .80 6.00

ASTER.
Grandiflore 1 00 7.00

Nova Angliae 1.00 7.00

Snowflake 1.00 7.00

Tom Sawyer 1.00 7.00

Tartarica .80 6.00

Alpinum, blue 1.00 7.00

Alpinum, white 1.00 7.00

ASTILBE—Japan Spirea.

Q. Alexandra 1-20 10.00

1.00 8.00

2.00 15.00

1.00 6.50

1.00 6.50

1.00 6.50

1.00 6.50

1.00 6.50

1.00 6.50



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 29

Pei 10 Per 100

AURICULA alpinum $ 1.20 $10.00

BAPTISIA Australis (False Indigo) .80 6.00

BELLIS perennis (English Daisy) .80 5.50

BOCCONIA cordata (Plume Poppy) .80 6.00

BOLTONIAAsteroides (False Chamomile) .75 5.00

Latisquama .80 6.00

CAMPANULA—Bell Flower.

Carpatica alba .80 6.00

Carpatica blue .80 6.00

Media, blue, rose, lavender, white .80 6.00

Media calycanthema, double, blue, rose, lavender and white .... .80 6.00

Persic® folia grandifolia, alba .80 6.00

Persic®folia grandiflora ,blue .80 6.00

Rotundifolia 1.00 7.00

CANNAS, mixed varieties '.75 4.00

CONVALLARIA (Lily of Valley).

Majalis (strong pips) .50 2.00

COREOPSIS (Tickseed).

lanceolata .80 6.00

CARYOPTERIS mastacanthus Blue Spirea, 18 to 24 in 1 .00 8.00

CENTRANTHUS Valerien rubra 1.00 7.00

CHEIRANTHUS Wall Flower.

chieri 1.00 7.00

CHRYSANTHEMUM
Hardy Pompom and Japanese varieties.

Aaron, pure white 1.00 7.00

Belle of Weybridge, deep copper, button shape 1.00 7.00

Davidiana, deep yellow 1.00 7.00

George Meadows, double cream white 1.00 7.00

Gloria, double crimson 1.00 7.00

Gold Finch, double, gold shaded crimson 1.00 7.00

Golden Pheasant, small, deep yellow 1.00 7.00

Golden Queen, yellow, large aster-flowering 1.00 7.00

Kadar, double, bronze-crimson, yellow center 1.00 7.00

Little Barbee, single, canary yellow 1.00 7.00

Natal, double pink, button shape 1 .00 7.00

Orient, large reddish bronze 1.00 7.00

Prince of Wales, large, double, pure white 1 .00 7.00

Rhoda, double, button shape, apple blossom pink 1 .00 7.00

Rita, bronze 1.00 7.00

Rosea, rosy red 1.00 ' 7.00

Tennyson, double button, yellow 1.00 7.00

Victor, pale flesh, center yellow 1.00 7.00

White Swan, large white, aster-flowering 1.00 7.00

Zenobia, bright, clear yellow, early 1.00 7.00

DAHLIAS
Dr. Jameson, dark red (dec ) 1.50 12.00
Earl of Pembroke, yellow, (cactus) 1.25 10.00

Gen'l Butler, bright red (show) 1.25 10.00
J. W. Wilkinson, pale yellow, (cactus) 1.25 10.00

Kremhilda, rosy red (show) 1.25 10.00

Lady Campbell, pink (dec.) 1.50 12.00

Mrs. Chas. Turner, yellow (cactus) 1.25 10.00

Princess red (show) 1.25 10.00

Sylvia, pink and white (pompom) 1.50 12.00

DELPHINIUM
Larkspur

Gold Medal Hybrids 1.00 7.50

English Hybrids .80 6.00

Belladonna, light and dark blue 1.00 8.00



30 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

DELPHINIUM Larkspur. Continued Per 10 Per 100
Chinensii, blue, purple and white $ .80 $ 6.00

Formosum .80 6.00

Elatum .80 6.00

DIANTHUS. Garden Pinks
Barbatus (Sweet William) . . . .75 5.00

Barbatus var. (Newport Pink) 1.00 8.00

Holborn Beauty 1.00 8.00

Auricula .80 6.00

latifoiius atrococcinea 1 00 7.00
plumarius, white and pink eye .80 6.00

plumarius, pink and red eye .80 6.00

plumarius, red and white eye .80 6.00

plumarius fl. pi. alba .. 1.00 7.00

DIELYTRA Spectabilis (Bleeding Heart) 1.00 8.00

DIGITALIS grandiflora (Yellow Foxglove) .80 6.00

gloxinaeflora .80 6.00

ECHINOPS ritro (Globe Thistle) 80 6.00

ERIANTHUS Ravennae 1.20 10.00

EULALIA Japonica 1.00 8.00

Zebrina 1.00 8.00

Variegated 1.00

Gracillima (Pampass Grass) 1.00 8.00

FUNKIA (Day Lily).

lanceolata 1.00 8.00

subcordata 1.20 10.00

subcordata var 1.50 12.00

GAILLARDIA (Blanket Flower.)

Grandiflora superba 1.00 7.00

Kermisina Splendens 1.20 8.00

GEUM atrosanguineum (Mullein Pink) 1.00 7.00

HELENIUM autumnal (Sneeze Wort).
Riverton Beauty 1.00 7.00

Riverton Gem 1.00 7.00

HELIANTHUS (Sun Rose).
Maximiliani 1.00 7.00

Mollis 80 6.00

Rigida (Miss Moon) .80 6.00

Var. (Miss Mellish) 1.00 7.00

Multiflora Plena 1 00 7.00

Perennials, mixed .80 6.00

HELEOPSIS Pitcheriana (Ox-Eye) .80 6.00

Scabra Major 1 00 8.00

HELLEBORUS Nigra (Christmas Rose) 2.00 15.00

HEMEROCALLIS (Lily).

Flava 1.00 8.00

Aurantiaca 1-00 8.00

Orangeman 1 00 7 00

Sovereign 1.00 8.00

Fulva .80 6.00

Aurantica Major 1.50 12.00

Graminea 1 00 7.00

HESPERIS matronalis (Sweet Rocket)

.

Matronalis alba .80 6.00

HIBISCUS (Mallow).
Meehan’s Marvel (in colors) 2.00 15.00

Var. crimson eye .80 6.00

HOLLYHOCKS
Double varieties in colors. $50.00 perM .80 6.00

Single varieties in colors. $50.00 perM .80 6.00

Mixed, single varieties in color. $45.00 per M .75 5.00

Mixed double varieties in colors. $45.00 perM .75 5.00

Allegheny fringe leaf ! 1.00 7.00

Newport pink 1.00 7.00

Double Champion 1.00 7.00



W. & T. SMITH CO., GENEVA, N. Y. 31

IBERIS (Candytuft). Per lO Per lOO

Sempervirens $ 1.20 $10.00

INULA glandulosa 1.00 7.50

IRIS
Germanica German, blue, blue and white, brown, creamy yellow,

purple. $45.00 perM .75 5.00

Atropurpureum, dark purple .80 6.00

Mrs. Darwin, violet and gold 1.00 7.50

Pallida dalmatica, lavender tinged purple 1.25 10.00

William III, lavender rose .80 6.00

Honorabllis, Indian Yellow .80 6.00

Pharaslrisis, dark lavender .80 6.00

Kharput, violet purple .80 6.00

KAEMPFERI—Japanese.
Gekka 1.00 8.00

Blue Bird 1.00 8.00

Mahogany 1.00 8.00

Purple 1.00 8.00

White 1.00 8.00

LATHYRUS latlfolius. (Everlasting Pea).

Pink .^. 80 6.00

LILIUM Album 1.50 12.00

Auratum 1.20 10.00

Candidum 1.20 10.00

Rubrum 1.20 10.00

Speciosum roseum 1.20 10.00

Longiflorum giganteum 1.50 12.00

LUPINUS—polyphyllus—Lupin

.

Var. Alba, rosea and rubra 1.00 7.00

LYCHNIS Chalcedonia (Maltese Cross) .80 6.00

Haageana 1.00 7.00

LYTHRUM roseum superbum 1.00 7.00

MYOSOTIS (Forget-me-Not) .80 6.00

PAPAVER—Poppy.
Nudicaule .75 5.00

Orientalis 1.00 7.00

PACHYSANDRA Terminalis 1.50 12.00

PENTSTEMON Beard Tongue .75 5.00

PHYSOSTEGIA Virginiana .75 5.00

PHLALARIS (Canary Grass) 1.00 7.00

Arundanaria variegata (Ribbon Grass) .75 5.00

PLATYCODON—Chinese Bell Flower,
Blue .80 6.00

Japonicafl.pl .80 6.00

POLEMONIUM—Jac ob’s Ladder.
Richardsonii 1.00 6.00

POLYGONUM—Cuspidatum—Knot Weed 1.00 7.00

PRIMULA—Primrose.
Veris—English Cow.slip .80 6.00

Vulgaris 1.00 7.00

Officinalis .80 6.50

PYRETRRUM—Feverfew.
Single Mixed .80 6.00

Double Mixed .80 6.00

RANUNCULUS speciosa 80 6.00

RUDBECKIA—Cornflower.
Golden Glow .75 6.00

Newmanii 1.00 7.00

Purpurea 1.00 7.00

SALVIA Azurea—Meadow Sage 1.00 7.00

Greggi (rubra) 1.20 10.00

SCABIOSA Caucasica 1.00 7.00

SEDUM album .80 6.00

SHASTA DAISY 80 6.00

S. Alaska 1.00 7.00



32 WHOLESALE TRADE LIST

SHASTA DAISY. Continued Per lO Per lOO

S. Burbank $1,00 $ 7.50

S. Edward VII 1.00 7.00
SPIREA—See also Astilbe.

Fili pendula .80 6.00

Ulmaria 1.00 8.00

Lady Washington, white 1.50 12.00

Queen Alexandria, pink 1.50 12.00

Japonica 1.00 7.00

STATICE latifolia—Sea Lavender 1.00 8.00

STOKESIA Cyanea—Stokes Aster 1.00 7.00

Var.alba 1.00 7.00

TRITOMA—Red Hot Poker.

Hybridum 1.00 8.00

Pfitzerii 1.00 8.00

Uvaria .80 6.00

VERONICA Spicatum—Speedwell .75 6.00

Subsessiles 1.00 7.00

VINCA Minor—Myrtle .75 5.00

YUCCA filamentosa—Adam’s Needle 1.00 8.00

W, F. HUMPHREY. HORTICULTURAL PRINTER, GENEVA, N. Y.



INDEX OF COMMON NAMES

Acacia
Page
6, 15

Actinidia 24
Adams Needle 32
Ailanthus 7
Akebia 24
Alder 7
Almond 7
Alkanet 28
Althea 18
Amelanchier 15
Amorpha 15
Ampelopsis 24
Anemone 28
Apple 1

Apricot 3 .

Aralia IS
Arbor Vitae 12, 14
Arrowwood 23
Ascelpias 28
Ash 9
Aster 28
Asparagus 5
Auricula 29
Austrian Pine 13
Azalea 16

Barberry 16
Beard Tongue 31
Beech 9
Bellflower 29
Biota 12
Birch 7
Blackberry 5
Black Haw 23
Bladder Senna 16
Blanket Flower 30
Bleedmg Heart 30
Box 15
Buckthorn (Sea) 19,20
Butterfly Bush 16
Button Bush 16

I

Calycanthus 16
Canary Grass 31
Carina s 29
Candytuft 31
Catalpa 8
Cedar 12
Celastrus 24
Chamomile (False) .... 28, 29
Cherry 2
Cherry, flowering 8
Christmas Rose 30
Chrysanthemum 29
Clematis 24
Columbine 28
Corchorus 19
Coreopsis 29
Cornflower 31
Cowslip 31
Crab Apple 1

Cranberry, H. B 23
Crab, flowering 9, 10
Currants 4
Cypress 12
Currants, flowering 21

I

I

I

I

Dahlia 29
Daphne 17
Day Lily 30
Desmodium 17

j

Deutzia 17
j

Dogwood 16
I

Dusty Miller 28
|

Dutchman’s Pipe 24
|

Page
Elder 21
Eleagnus 18
Elm 12
English Daisy 29
Euonymous ..15, 18, 24
Everlasting Pea . .

.

31
Evergreens 12
Exochorda 18

False Indigo 29
Feverfew 31
Fir 12
Filbert .... 16,17
Forget-me-not 31
Forsythia 18
Fox Glove 30
Fringe 18

Garden Pink 30
Globe Thistle 30
Golden Chain 9
Gooseberries 5
Grapes 4

Hemlock 15-

Hollyhock 30,31
Honeysuckle ..19,20, 24
Hop Tree 10
Hornbeam 7,8
Horsechesnut 7
Hydrangea 19
Hypericum 19

Iris 31
Ivy 24

Jacob’s Ladder . .

.

31
Japan Quince 17
Japan Spirea 28
Judas Tree 8
Juniper 12,13

Kerria 19
Knot Weed 31

Larch 9
Larkspur .... 29,30
Lliac
Lliy 30
Lliy of the Valley .

.

29
Linden .... 11,12
Locust 11,19
Lupin 31

Madwort 28
Magnolia 9
Mahonia 15
Maiden Hair 9
MaUow 30
Maltese Cross 31
Maple 6
Matrimony Vine .

.

24
Meadow Sage 31
Milfoil 28
Mock Orange 20
Mountain Ash 11
Mulberry 3, 10
Mullein Pink 30
Myrtle 32

Nectarine 3
Nettle Tree 8
New Jersey Tea .

.

16
Nuts 4

Oak
Page
10,11

Ox Eye 30

Pachysandra 24
Pampas Grass. .

.

30
Peach 3
Peach, flowering. 10
Pear 1,2
Pearl Bush 18
Pea Tree 16
Peonies 27
Perennials 28
Phlox 28
Pine 13,14
Plane Tree 10
Plum 2.10
Poplar 10
Poppy 29,31
Primrose 31
Privet 19

Quince

Red Hot Poker . 32
Retinospora .... 14
Raspberries . . .

.

, 5
Rhododrendron .

.

15
Rhubarb 5
Rhodotypus .... 20
Rock Cress 28
Rosa 21
Roses ... 24,25,26
Rubus 21

Sea Lavender . . .

,

32
Sea Pink 28
Sheepberry 23
Shasta Daisy 31,32
Sneezwort 30
Snowball 23
Snowberry 22
Sophora 22
Speedwell 32
Spirea 16,,21,22,29,32
Spruce 13
Stephenandra 23
Stokes’ Aster 32
Strawberry 5
Sumac 20,21
Sun Rose 30
Sweet Gum 9
Sweet Rocket 30

Tamarix 23
Thom 8
Trumpet Flower . , 24
Tulip Tree 9

Valerian 29
Varnish Tree 9
Virginia Creeper 24

Wallflower 29
Wayfaring Tree . ,

Weigelia
23

17,18
White Rod 23
Willow 11
Wisteria 23,24
Witch Hazel 18

Yarrow 28
Yellow Wood 8
Yew 14




